GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2501
ANSWERED ON:04.12.2009

ASSISTANCE TO AYUSH DISPENSARIES
Shantha J.

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any proposals from the State Governments including the State Government of Karnataka for
the release of financial assistance for supply of Essential Drugs to AYUSH dispensaries in the rural and backward areas;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the action taken by the Government thereon?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF STATE FOR HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE (SHRIS. GANDHISELVAN)

(a) Yes. The Department of AYUSH, Ministry of Health & Family Welfare have received proposals of financial assistance from various
State Governments including the Government of Karnataka under the Centrally Sponsored Scheme for Supply of Essential Drugs to
AYUSH Dispensaries during 2009-10.

(b) & (c) The details of the proposals received for financial assistance for supply of essential drugs to AYUSH Dispensaries during
2009-10 and the action taken thereon are given in Annexure.
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